
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2425
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2001
GAS PIPELINES
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any plan has been formulated by the Government to connect all the fertiliser companies with a gas pipeline; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be materialised?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA)

(a) There is no proposal under consideration in Govt. to connect all the fertilizer companies with a gas pipeline.

(b) Does not arise.
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